	P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancels	P.S.C. Ky. No
Belfry Gas, Inc.	
OF	
Allen, Kentucky 41601	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furn	nishing
Natural Gas	
AT	
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs	
·	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	N OF
KENTUCKY	
ISSUED October 1 19.82 EFFECTIVE.	October 24
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	(./4
OF KENTUCKY	4 1/8/
EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY Belfry	
OCT 24 1982	Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, By	11, Linger
BY: Make Preside	ent

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Belfry and Environ	For Belfry and Environs Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO	-	
	9th Revised SHEET NO.		
Belden Has	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
Name of Issuing Corporation	8th Revised SHEET NO.		
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
		RATE PER UNIT	
Monthly Rates			
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.		\$8.46 \$5.95	
Minimum Bill			
The minimum bill shall be \$8.46 per month who the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less	ich shall entitle per month.		
Delayed Payment Charge			
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to paid within 20 days of the billing date.	o all bills not		
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause			
The above monthly rates are subject to the property purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be a time to time as provided in said clause. (See	adjusted from	CY.	
	OCT 24 19	82	
	PURSUANT TO 807 SECTION 9	MAR 5:011,	
	BY: //fack	Sec.	
DATE OF ISSUE October 1, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE Octob	er 24, 1982	
ASSUED BY / Name of Officer	TITLE President	() ()	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub in Case No. 7341-K dated September 2,		f Kentucky	

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
Belfry Gas	. Inc.
	OF
Allen, Kentucl	cv 41601
Rates, Rules and Reg	ulations for Furnishing
Natural	Gas
	AT
Belfry, Kentucky	and Environs
	ERVICE COMMISSION OF TUCKY
KDIA	IUCKI
ISSUEDAugust 11, 19.81	EFFECTIVE September 1, 19.81
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
OF KENTUCKY. EFFECTIVE	
	ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc.
SEP 0 1 1982	(Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	BY Jangar
SECTION 9 M) BY:	President
	. \$
	C.+

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Belfry and Environs Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO		
	8th Revised SHEET NO. 1		
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
Name of Issuing Corporation	7th Revised SHEET NO. 1		
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
	RATE PER UNIT		
Monthly Rates			
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	\$7.26 \$4.75		
Minimum Bill			
The minimum bill shall be \$7.26 per month the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or lead			
Delayed Payment Charge			
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall appl paid within 20 days of the billing date.	y to all bills not		
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause			
The above monthly rates are subject to the purchased gas adjustment clauses and may time to time as provided in said clause.	be adjusted from		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
	SEP 0 1 1982		
	PURSUANT TO 807 MAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1)		
	BY: //acboe		
DATE OF ISSUE August 11, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1981		
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President		
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. 7341-J dated September			
	C4/		

Form for filing Rate Stadules	Belfry & Community	Belfry & Environs Community, Town or City		
	E.R.C. NO.			
	7th Revised		T NO.1	
	CANCELLING E			
Name of Issuing Corporation				
	6thRevised	SHEE	T NO. 1	
· CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE			
· ·			RATE PER UNI	
			TER ON	
Monthly Rates				
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.		•	6.49 3.98	
Minimum Bill	•			
The minimum bill shall be \$6.49 per month which the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per			. ·	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all paid within 20 days of the billing date.	ll bills not			
paid within 20 days of the billing date.				
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause			-	
The above monthly rates are subject to the provi- purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be adju- time to time as provided in said clause. (see at	usted from			
	N			
	CHECKED Public Service Commission			
	JUL 2 0 1981			
	RATES AND TARIFFS			
TE OF ISSUE March 6, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE	APril 26,	, 1981	
ISSUED BY NEW Tuny	TITLE President		3	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. = 7341-1 dated Ap	Energy Regulatory Com	mission •	int	